
ANGLICAN DIOCESAN MINISTRY SUPPORT CENTRE 
ANNUAL BUDGET

For Year Ended 31 December 2025

 Actual Budget Budget Budget  Forecast  Forecast  Forecast 
Year ending 31 December 2023 2024 % 2025 2026 2027 2028

SUMMARY
Income 2,592,784      2,580,250      109% 2,816,438      2,965,162      3,028,290      3,094,821      
Less Expenditure:

Episcopal Support 289,061         299,562         109% 326,354         334,141         342,124         350,306         
Finance & Administration 1,286,054      1,360,853      105% 1,424,182      1,462,434      1,496,654      1,534,303      
Mission & Ministry 804,852         939,524         124% 1,166,145      1,168,587      1,189,512      1,210,212      

Total Expenditure 2,379,967      2,599,939      112% 2,916,680      2,965,162      3,028,290      3,094,821      
NET SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) 212,817         (19,689)          (100,242)        -                     -                     -                     

INCOME
Parish Quota Income 862,067         881,698         105% 925,783         948,928         972,651         996,967         
General Trust Estate - Operational Grant 500,000         510,000         105% 535,500         626,144         633,047         641,948         
Bishopric Estate Grant - Bishop's Office (Incl SLA) 286,946         277,149         108% 299,310         308,849         315,320         321,953         
St Johns Trust Board - Ministry Grants 377,262         403,529         105% 422,092         432,644         443,460         454,546         
St Johns Trust Board - New Initiatives Grants 10,363           -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
St Johns Trust Board - Episcopal Support Grant 72,005           75,605           105% 79,083           81,060           83,086           85,164           
St Johns Trust Board - Zoom Technology Grant 831                873                105% 912                935                959                983                
Anglican Care - Advocacy Grant -                     -                     113,251         116,082         118,984         121,958         

MSD Wage Subsidy 1,200             -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Chaplain for Retired Clergy Grant 750                750                100% 750                750                750                750                
Service Level Agreement - Cardale House 332,361         320,046         97% 311,758         319,552         327,541         335,729         
Anglicanlife - Advertising Income 3,051             -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Parish Accounting Scheme Fees 91,216           96,025           92% 88,725           90,943           93,217           95,547           
Donations 10,898           5,000             100% 5,000             5,000             5,000             5,000             
St Lukes Funds - Admin Fee 16,200           -                     16,200           16,200           16,200           16,200           
Interest Income 24,565           9,575             189% 18,075           18,075           18,075           18,075           
Sundry Income 3,069             -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
TOTAL INCOME 2,592,784      2,580,250      109% 2,816,438      2,965,162      3,028,290      3,094,821      

EXPENDITURE
EPISCOPAL SUPPORT

Archdeacons 51,705           61,234           104% 63,818           65,292           66,803           68,353           
Bishop's Discretion 9,467             10,000           100% 10,000           10,000           10,000           10,000           
Bishop's Office (excl SLA) 227,889         228,328         111% 252,536         258,849         265,320         271,953         

Total Episcopal Support 289,061         299,562         109% 326,354         334,141         342,124         350,306         

  

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
Administration Costs 35,560           37,890           107% 40,470           44,129           42,891           44,197           
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Cardale House Costs
Accommodation costs (Staff & Archives) 362,362         376,685         107% 404,711         414,829         425,199         435,829         
Telephones & Information Technology 117,811         116,259         102% 118,716         121,684         124,726         127,844         
Wages & Personnel costs 701,428         752,814         106% 797,626         817,567         838,006         858,956         
Equipment costs 40,618           45,918           77% 35,243           36,124           37,027           37,953           
Stationery, Printing & Postage 28,275           31,287           88% 27,416           28,101           28,804           29,524           

1,250,494      1,322,963      105% 1,383,712      1,418,305      1,453,762      1,490,106      
Total Finance & Administration 1,286,054      1,360,853      105% 1,424,182      1,462,434      1,496,654      1,534,303      

MISSION & MINISTRY 
Training & Education:

Ministry Educator (100% FTE) 49,039           102,899         106% 109,549         111,740         113,975         116,255         
Archdeacon for Regeneration & Mission (100% FTE) 114,176         116,901         101% 117,764         120,015         122,311         124,653         
Clergy Training Support 34,236           45,700           149% 68,200           51,204           52,228           53,273           
Selection & training of Ordinands (10% FTE) 8,851             11,898           104% 12,363           12,611           12,863           13,120           
Leading Your Church into Growth Conference 16,945           -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     

223,247         277,397         111% 307,877         295,570         301,377         307,301         
Children & Families, Youth & Young Adults:

Children & Families Ministry  (62.5% FTE) 45,204           46,485           106% 49,310           50,296           51,302           52,328           
Youth & Young Adults Ministry  (100% FTE) 70,003           80,690           137% 110,568         112,503         114,536         115,952         
Under 40's Ministry  (75% FTE) 41,759           43,485           146% 63,406           64,674           65,967           67,287           
South Canterbury Youth Enabler (0% FTE) 14                  13,736           -                     -                     -                     -                     
Young Adults New Initiatives Projects (75% FTE) 10,834           -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     

167,814         184,396         121% 223,284         227,473         231,805         235,567         
Ministry & Chaplaincy Support:

Curates Grant Allocation 120,000         120,000         100% 120,000         120,000         120,000         120,000         
Healthcare Chaplaincies   (85% FTE Chaplains) 72,702           76,129           106% 80,400           82,008           83,648           85,321           
Tertiary Chaplaincies   (50% FTE) 42,766           44,782           106% 47,294           48,240           49,205           50,189           
Westland Anglican Ministry Unit  (100% FTE) 36,990           41,293           150% 61,735           63,323           64,943           66,595           
Cathedral Quota Grant 30,000           30,000           100% 30,000           30,000           30,000           30,000           

302,458         312,204         109% 339,429         343,571         347,795         352,105         
Other Ministry Costs:

Communications & Media (50% FTE) 52,343           86,663           68% 58,696           59,870           61,067           62,289           
Safeguarding (100% FTE) 20,012           34,052           220% 75,068           76,569           78,100           79,662           
Advocacy (80% FTE) -                     -                     113,251         116,082         118,984         121,958         
Insurance (Public Liability & Prof. Indemnity) 30,512           28,551           127% 36,331           37,058           37,799           38,555           
Clergy Support on Retirement 5,763             7,260             103% 7,460             7,560             7,662             7,766             
Monitoring & Boundaries Education 1,428             7,000             36% 2,500             2,550             2,601             2,653             
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Special Services (Renewal of Vows) 1,153             1,500             117% 1,750             1,785             1,821             1,857             
Diocesan Council for World Mission (DCWM) 122                500                100% 500                500                500                500                

111,333         165,526         179% 295,555         301,973         308,534         315,240         

Total Mission & Ministry 804,852         939,524         124% 1,166,145      1,168,587      1,189,512      1,210,212      

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 2,379,967      2,599,939      112% 2,916,680      2,965,162      3,028,290      3,094,821      

NET SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) 212,817         (19,689)          (100,242)        -                     -                     -                     


